TOP OF THE 1ST

New York 1986 Mets batting - Pitching for San Diego 1998 Padres : RHP Andy Ashby

Pitching: RHP Andy Ashby
Batting: LHB Lenny Dykstra

Batting: SHB Wally Backman

Batting: LHB Keith Hernandez

Batting: RHB Gary Carter

Batting: LHB Darryl Strawberry

0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
0-2:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:
0-0:
1-0:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Ball

Ball

Base on Balls

Ball

Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 8LD, EV 96.3 MPH)

Ball
Ball

2-RUN HOME RUN (Flyball, 9LD, EV 113.8 MPH), Distance : 356 ft

Ball
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 81.9 MPH)

Called Strike
Ball
Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4M, EV 105.0 MPH)

Top of the 1st over - 2 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 left on base; New York 1986 2 - San Diego 1998 0

BOTTOM OF THE 1ST

San Diego 1998 Padres batting - Pitching for New York 1986 Mets : RHP Ron Darling

Pitching: RHP Ron Darling

Batting: SHB Quilvio Veras 0-0:
1-0:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
Bottom of the 1st over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0

TOP OF THE 2ND

Batting: LHB Tony Gwynn

Batting: RHB Greg Vaughn

Ball
Fly out, F7 [Flyball, 7LM, EV 84.4 MPH)
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball
: Ground out 3-1 (Groundball, 13, EV 65.0 MPH)
Ball
Called Strike
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Fly out, F2 (Popup, 155, EV 94.4 MPH)
left on base; New York 1986 2 - San Diego 1998 0

New York 1986 Mets batting - Pitching for San Diego 1998 Padres : RHP Andy Ashby

Batting: SHB Mookie Wilson 0-0:
Batting: RHB Ray Knight 0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:

Pitching: RHP Scott Sanders
Batting: RHB Rafael Santana

Top of the 2nd over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 0 left

BOTTOM OF THE 2ND

SINGLE (Groundball, 34D, EV 111.3 MPH) (infield hit)

Ball

Swinging Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out looking

Pickoff Throw to First - Out! 1-3
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
3-0:
3-1:
3-2:

Ball

Ball

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 4, EV 98.1 MPH)

on base; New York 1986 2 - San Diego 1998 0

San Diego 1998 Padres batting - Pitching for New York 1986 Mets : RHP Ron Darling

0-0:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:

Batting: SHB Ken Caminiti
Batting: LHB Wally Joyner

Batting: LHB Steve Finley

Ground out U3 (Groundball, 34S, EV 79.4 MPH)

Ball

Swinging Strike

Ball

Called Strike

Strikes out swinging

Ball

Ball

Called Strike

Ground out U3 (Groundball, 23, EV 85.0 MPH)

Bottom of the 2nd over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; New York 1986 2 - San Diego 1998 0

TOP OF THE 3RD

New York 1986 Mets batting - Pitching for San Diego 1998 Padres : RHP Scott Sanders

Fly out, F6 (Line Drive, 6, EV 72.5 MPH)
Swinging Strike

Swinging Strike

Strikes out swinging

SINGLE (Line Drive, 4D, EV 97.5 MPH)

Ball
Ball
Called Strike

Fielders Choice at 2nd, 5-4 (Groundball, 5, EV 103.8 MPH)

Top of the 3rd over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left on base; New York 1986 2 - San Diego 1998 0

San Diego 1998 Padres batting - Pitching for New York 1986 Mets : RHP Ron Darling

Batting: RHB Ron Darling 0-0:
Batting: LHB Lenny Dykstra 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
Batting: SHB Wally Backman 0-0:
Batting: LHB Keith Hernandez 0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
BOTTOM OF THE 3RD
Batting: RHB Carlos Hernandez 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
0-2:
Batting: RHB Chris Gomez 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
Batting: RHB Scott Sanders 0-0:

Called Strike

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6, EV 86.9 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Hit by Pitch

Sac Bunt to 23 - play at first, batter OUT! 3-4

Chris Gomez to second

Batting: SHB Quilvio Veras 0-0: Ball
1-0: Ground out 6-3 (Groundball, 6M, EV 90.0 MPH)
Bottom of the 3rd over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 left on base; New York 1986 2 - San Diego 1998 0
TOP OF THE 4TH
New York 1986 Mets batting - Pitching for San Diego 1998 Padres : RHP Scott Sanders
Batting: RHB Gary Carter 0-0: Ball
1-0: Called Strike
1-1: Ground out 5-3 (Groundball, 56, EV 100.6 MPH)
Pitching: LHP Randy Myers
Batting: LHB Darryl Strawberry 0-0: Swinging Strike
0-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F
0-2: Strikes out swinging
Batting: SHB Mookie Wilson 0-0: Ball
1-0: Swinging Strike
1-1: Fly out, F9 (Flyball, 9, EV 90.6 MPH)
Top of the 4th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; New York 1986 2 - San Diego 1998 0
BOTTOM OF THE 4TH
San Diego 1998 Padres batting - Pitching for New York 1986 Mets : RHP Ron Darling
Batting: LHB Tony Gwynn 0-0: Ball
1-0: Fly out, F7 (Line Drive, 7, EV 90.0 MPH)
Batting: RHB Greg Vaughn 0-0: Called Strike
0-1: Called Strike
0-2: Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 78M, EV 87.5 MPH)
Batting: SHB Ken Caminiti 0-0: Called Strike
0-1: Ball
1-1: Ball
2-1: SINGLE (Line Drive, 6D, EV 94.4 MPH)
Batting: LHB Wally Joyner 0-0: Ball
1-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F
1-1: Called Strike
1-2: Ball
2-2: Ball
3-2: SINGLE (Line Drive, 3, EV 67.5 MPH) (infield hit)
Ken Caminiti to second
Batting: LHB Steve Finley 0-0: Ball
1-0: Ground out 2-3 (Groundball, 2R, EV 70.6 MPH)
Bottom of the 4th over - 0 runs, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 left on base; New York 1986 2 - San Diego 1998 0
TOP OF THE 5TH
New York 1986 Mets batting - Pitching for San Diego 1998 Padres : LHP Randy Myers
Batting: RHB Ray Knight 0-0: Ball
1-0: Foul Ball, location: 2F
1-1: Foul Ball, location: 2F
1-2: SINGLE (Line Drive, 8RS, EV 101.3 MPH)
Batting: RHB Rafael Santana 0-0: SINGLE (Line Drive, 8LS, EV 114.4 MPH)
Ray Knight to second
Batting: RHB Ron Darling 0-0: Sac Bunt to 13S - play at first, batter OUT! 1-4

Ray Knight to third
Rafael Santana to second

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1:

Batting: LHB Lenny Dykstra

Pitching: RHP Brian Boehringer
Batting: SHB Wally Backman

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:

Ball

Called Strike

Ball

Ground out U3 (Groundball, 3, EV 84.4 MPH)

Called Strike
Ball
SINGLE (Line Drive, 7LS, EV 105.6 MPH)

Ray Knight scores
Rafael Santana to third

0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:

Batting: LHB Keith Hernandez

Ball

Ball

Swinging Strike

SINGLE (Line Drive, 34, EV 97.5 MPH)

Rafael Santana scores

Wally Backman to second

Runner from 2nd tries for 3rd, SAFE, throw by RF made to third

0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2;

Batting: RHB Gary Carter

Ball

Called Strike
Swinging Strike
Strikes out looking

Top of the 5th over - 2 runs, 4 hits, 0 errors, 2 left on base; New York 1986 4 - San Diego 1998 0

BOTTOM OF THE 5TH

San Diego 1998 Padres batting - Pitching for New York 1986 Mets : RHP Ron Darling

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:

Batting: RHB Carlos Hernandez

Batting: RHB Chris Gomez

Batting: SHB Brian Boehringer

Called Strike

Ball

Called Strike

Fly out, F6 (Popup, 6MS, EV 61.3 MPH)
Ball

Swinging Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Strikes out swinging
Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Strikes out swinging

Bottom of the 5th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; New York 1986 4 - San Diego 1998 0

TOP OF THE 6TH

New York 1986 Mets batting - Pitching for San Diego 1998 Padres : RHP Brian Boehringer

0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
2-1
2-2:

Batting: LHB Darryl Strawberry

Batting: SHB Mookie Wilson

2-2:
Pitching: LHP Mark Langston
Batting: RHB Ray Knight 0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
3-0:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
3-0:
3-1:

Batting: RHB Rafael Santana

Called Strike
Called Strike
Strikes out looking
Ball
Swinging Strike
Ball
: Swinging Strike
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging
Ball
Ball
Ball
Base on Balls
Ball
Ball
Ball
Called Strike
Fly out, F8 (Line Drive, 8LD, EV 97.5 MPH)

Top of the 6th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1 left on base; New York 1986 4 - San Diego 1998 0

BOTTOM OF THE 6TH

San Diego 1998 Padres batting - Pitching for New York 1986 Mets : RHP Ron Darling

Batting: SHB Quilvio Veras 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1
2-2:
0-0:
0-1
0-2:
1-2:

0-0:

Batting: LHB Tony Gwynn

Batting: RHB Greg Vaughn

Batting: SHB Ken Caminiti

Swinging Strike
Ball

Swinging Strike
Ball

Ball

Base on Balls

Ball
E
Called Strike

: Foul Ball, location: 2F

Fly out, F8 (Line Drive, 8LD, EV 90.0 MPH)
Called Strike

: Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Fielders Choice at 2nd, 6-4 (Groundball, 56D, EV 80.0 MPH)

SINGLE (Groundball, 25, EV 61.9 MPH) (infield hit)

Greg Vaughn to second

0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:

Batting: LHB Wally Joyner

Swinging Strike
Swinging Strike

Ball

Strikes out swinging

Bottom of the 6th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 2 left on base; New York 1986 4 - San Diego 1998 0

TOP OF THE 7TH

New York 1986 Mets batting - Pitching for San Diego 1998 Padres : LHP Mark Langston

0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
3-0:
3-1:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:

Batting: RHB Ron Darling

Batting: LHB Lenny Dykstra

Batting: SHB Wally Backman

Called Strike
Called Strike
Ground out 5-3 (Groundball, 5, EV 88.1 MPH)

Ball

Ball

Ball

Called Strike
Base on Balls

Ball

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Pickoff Throw to First - Out! 1-3

2-2:
3-2:
3-2:

Ball
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out looking

Top of the 7th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; New York 1986 4 - San Diego 1998 0

BOTTOM OF THE 7TH

San Diego 1998 Padres batting - Pitching for New York 1986 Mets : RHP Ron Darling

0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
2-2:
2-2:
2-2:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
Bottom of the 7th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0

TOP OF THE 8TH

Batting: LHB Steve Finley

Batting: RHB Carlos Hernandez

Batting: RHB Chris Gomez

Called Strike
Ball
Fly out, F8 (Line Drive, 8LD, EV 100.0 MPH)

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball
Ground out 4-3 (Groundball, 34, EV 100.6 MPH)

left on base; New York 1986 4 - San Diego 1998 0

New York 1986 Mets batting - Pitching for San Diego 1998 Padres : LHP Mark Langston

Pitching: RHP Dan Miceli

Batting: LHB Keith Hernandez 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
1-2:
2-2:
3-2:

Batting: RHB Gary Carter 0-0:

Swinging Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Ball

Base on Balls

SINGLE (Line Drive, 3D, EV 97.5 MPH)

Keith Hernandez to second

Run
0-0:
0-1:

Batting: LHB Darryl Strawberry

ner from 2nd tries for 3rd, SAFE, throw by RF made to third

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Fielders Choice at 2nd, U6 (Groundball, 4M, EV 105.0 MPH)

Keith Hernandez scores

0-0:
0-1:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:

Batting: SHB Mookie Wilson

Batting: RHB Ray Knight

Called Strike

Fielders Choice at 2nd, 4-6 (Groundball, 34, EV 106.3 MPH)

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Ball

Ball

SINGLE (Flyball, 89S, EV 93.8 MPH)

Mookie Wilson to second

Run
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
2-2:

Batting: RHB Rafael Santana

ner from 2nd tries for 3rd, SAFE, throw by CF made to third

Called Strike

Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Strikes out swinging

Top of the 8th over - 1 run, 2 hits, 0 errors, 2 left on base; New York 1986 5 - San Diego 1998 0

BOTTOM OF THE 8TH

San Diego 1998 Padres batting - Pitching for New York 1986 Mets : RHP Ron Darling

Pinch Hitting: LHB John Vander Wal

Pitching: RHP Rick Anderson
Batting: SHB Quilvio Veras

Batting: LHB Tony Gwynn

Batting: RHB Greg Vaughn

Bottom of the 8th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 1

TOP OF THE 9TH

0-0:
1-0:
2-0:
2-1:
2-2:
3-2:
3-2:

0-0:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
1-2:
1-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
2-2:

Ball

Ball

Swinging Strike
Called Strike

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Base on Balls

Fielders Choice at 2nd, 5-4 (Groundball, 5, EV 81.9 MPH)

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Fly out, F8 (Flyball, 78M, EV 92.5 MPH)
Ball

Called Strike
Swinging Strike

Ball

Strikes out looking

left on base; New York 1986 5 - San Diego 1998 0

New York 1986 Mets batting - Pitching for San Diego 1998 Padres : RHP Dan Miceli

Pitching: RHP Donne Wall

Pinch Hitting: RHB Kevin Mitchell 0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
1-2:
0-0:
1-0:
1-1:
1-2:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
2-1:
2-2:

Batting: LHB Lenny Dykstra

Batting: SHB Wally Backman

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Ball

Strikes out swinging

Ball

Called Strike
Swinging Strike
Strikes out swinging
Called Strike

Ball

Ball

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

Top of the 9th over - 0 runs, 0 hits, 0 errors, 0 left on base; New York 1986 5 - San Diego 1998 0

BOTTOM OF THE 9TH

San Diego 1998 Padres batting - Pitching for New
Pitching: LHP Randy Myers
Batting: SHB Ken Caminiti 0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
1-2:
1-2:
1-2:
0-0:
0-1:
0-2:
0-0:
0-1:
1-1:
0-0:

Batting: LHB Wally Joyner

Batting: LHB Steve Finley

Batting: RHB Carlos Hernandez

York 1986 Mets : RHP Rick Anderson

Called Strike

Ball

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F
Foul Ball, location: 2F
Strikes out swinging

Called Strike

Foul Ball, location: 2F

Strikes out swinging

Swinging Strike

Ball

SINGLE (Groundball, 4M, EV 92.5 MPH) (infield hit)

Ground out 5-3 (Groundball, 565, EV 82.5 MPH)

Bottom of the 9th over - 0 runs, 1 hit, 0 errors, 1 left on base; New York 1986 5 - San Diego 1998 0
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